
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 06/19/24

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,083,703

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 1,137,888
1 06/12/24 Wed $15,332,108 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,400,000 2.126 2.6% 2.6% 3rd Payment 1,194,783
2 06/15/24 Sat $22,266,762 $35,215,481 $34,000,000 $16,400,000 2.074 3.7% 6.2% 4th Payment 1,254,522
3 06/17/24 Mon $14,235,872 $45,255,987 $44,000,000 $21,200,000 2.074 2.4% 8.5% 5th Payment 1,317,248

3.16% 3.16% 4 06/19/24 Wed $15,815,836 $56,410,836 $56,000,000 $27,000,000 2.074 2.7% 10.9% 6th Payment 1,383,111
2.00% 2.00% 5 06/22/24 Sat $22,712,097 $72,429,592 $72,000,000 $34,700,000 2.074 3.8% 14.3% 7th Payment 1,452,266
2.75% 2.75% 6 06/24/24 Mon $14,627,358 $82,746,213 $88,000,000 $42,400,000 2.074 2.5% 16.4% 8th Payment 1,524,879
5.39% 5.39% 7 06/26/24 Wed $16,668,310 $94,502,308 $100,000,000 $48,200,000 2.074 2.8% 18.8% 9th Payment 1,601,123
7.38% 7.38% 8 06/29/24 Sat $24,388,250 $111,549,179 $120,000,000 $57,900,000 2.074 4.1% 22.1% 10th Payment 1,681,180
1.60% 1.60% 9 07/01/24 Mon $14,861,396 $120,797,964 $131,000,000 $63,200,000 2.074 2.5% 24.1% 11th Payment 1,765,239
5.00% 5.00% 10 07/03/24 Wed $17,501,725 $131,689,921 $143,000,000 $68,900,000 2.074 3.0% 26.3% 12th Payment 1,853,500
4.15% 4.15% 11 07/06/24 Sat $25,400,362 $147,497,486 $161,000,000 $77,600,000 2.074 4.3% 29.4% 13th Payment 1,946,175
9.00% 9.00% 12 07/08/24 Mon $16,198,922 $157,578,662 $171,000,000 $82,400,000 2.074 2.7% 31.4% 14th Payment 2,043,484
3.00% 3.00% 13 07/10/24 Wed $18,026,777 $169,263,882 $185,000,000 $89,200,000 2.074 3.0% 33.5% 15th Payment 2,145,658

14.50% 14.50% 14 07/13/24 Sat $29,083,415 $189,727,902 $206,000,000 $99,300,000 2.074 4.9% 36.7% 16th Payment 2,252,941
10.00% 10.00% 15 07/15/24 Mon $17,818,814 $202,265,546 $221,000,000 $106,600,000 2.074 3.0% 38.6% 17th Payment 2,365,588
10.00% 10.00% 16 07/17/24 Wed $19,829,454 $216,217,914 $238,000,000 $114,800,000 2.074 3.3% 40.6% 18th Payment 2,483,868

4.00% 4.00% 17 07/20/24 Sat $30,246,752 $237,500,083 $248,000,000 $119,600,000 2.074 5.0% 43.6% 19th Payment 2,608,061
6.27% 6.27% 18 07/22/24 Mon $18,936,054 $250,823,837 $270,000,000 $130,200,000 2.074 3.2% 45.4% 20th Payment 2,738,464
2.00% 2.00% 19 07/24/24 Wed $20,226,044 $265,055,252 $285,000,000 $137,400,000 2.074 3.4% 47.3% 21st Payment 2,875,388
3.89% 3.89% 20 07/27/24 Sat $31,423,350 $287,165,297 $306,000,000 $147,500,000 2.074 5.2% 50.0% 22nd Payment 3,019,157
2.75% 2.75% 21 07/29/24 Mon $19,456,795 $300,855,455 $330,000,000 $159,100,000 2.074 3.3% 51.7% 23rd Payment 3,170,115
7.90% 7.90% 22 07/31/24 Wed $21,823,901 $316,211,152 $348,000,000 $167,800,000 2.074 3.7% 53.5% 24th Payment 3,328,621
6.54% 6.54% 23 08/03/24 Sat $33,478,437 $339,767,194 $376,000,000 $181,300,000 2.074 5.6% 56.0% 25th Payment 3,495,052
7.37% 7.37% 24 08/05/24 Mon $20,890,761 $354,466,317 $391,000,000 $188,500,000 2.074 3.5% 57.6% 26th Payment 3,669,804
9.22% 9.22% 25 08/07/24 Wed $23,834,973 $371,237,041 $412,000,000 $198,600,000 2.074 4.0% 59.3% 27th Payment 3,853,294

16.59% 16.59% 26 08/10/24 Sat $39,032,510 $398,701,030 $443,000,000 $213,600,000 2.074 6.5% 61.9% 28th Payment 4,045,959
17.05% 17.05% 27 08/12/24 Mon $24,452,636 $415,906,353 $460,000,000 $221,800,000 2.074 4.1% 63.5% 29th Payment 4,248,257
13.00% 13.00% 28 08/14/24 Wed $26,933,520 $434,857,272 $485,000,000 $233,800,000 2.074 4.5% 65.1% 30th Payment 4,460,670
10.05% 10.05% 29 08/17/24 Sat $42,955,277 $465,081,392 $521,000,000 $251,200,000 2.074 7.1% 67.6%
11.99% 11.99% 30 08/19/24 Mon $27,384,507 $484,349,633 $532,000,000 $256,500,000 2.074 4.6% 69.1% Total 72,000,000
15.35% 15.35% 31 08/21/24 Wed $31,067,815 $506,209,517 $559,000,000 $269,500,000 2.074 5.2% 70.7%
15.00% 15.00% 32 08/24/24 Sat $49,398,569 $540,967,256 $600,000,000 $289,300,000 2.074 8.1% 73.1%
25.64% 25.64% 33 08/26/24 Mon $34,405,894 $565,175,874 $645,000,000 $311,000,000 2.074 5.7% 74.6%
35.00% 35.00% 34 08/28/24 Wed $41,941,551 $594,686,718 $687,000,000 $331,200,000 2.074 6.9% 76.4%
45.00% 45.00% 35 08/31/24 Sat $71,627,925 $645,085,439 $750,000,000 $361,600,000 2.074 11.5% 79.1%
49.00% 49.00% 36 09/02/24 Mon $51,264,782 $681,156,280 $800,000,000 $385,700,000 2.074 8.4% 80.8%
40.00% 40.00% 37 09/04/24 Wed $58,718,171 $722,471,461 $865,000,000 $417,100,000 2.074 9.6% 82.7%

-10.00% -10.00% 38 09/07/24 Sat $64,465,132 $767,830,310 $935,000,000 $450,800,000 2.074 10.4% 84.5%
-3.35% -3.35% 39 09/09/24 Mon $49,547,412 $802,692,777 $1,000,000,000 $482,200,000 2.074 8.1% 85.7%
45.15% 45.15% 40 09/11/24 Wed $85,229,425 $862,661,763 $1,090,000,000 $525,600,000 2.074 13.6% 87.7%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,600,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 6/19/2024


